





BOLERO

UK

Code: GC594/GC595/GC596 ABS Folding Banquet Rectangular Table

Assembly Instructions

1.		Remove table from the packaging and lay face down on the floor.
2.	Raise both legs, by pulling up and out from the centre of the table, into the upright position.	
3.		Slide the safety support brackets into position over the hinge part of the legs
4.	Turn the table onto its legs.	

This table has a maximum supporting weight of 200kgs distributed load.

Cleaning

General cleaning can be accomplished with mild soap, warm water, and a soft cloth or sponge. To remove chewing gum or tape residue, use mineral spirits on a soft cloth. To bring back the original lustre of the surface, use a cleaner/protectant for plastic. Never use cleaners with an abrasive content, waxes or solvents as these can damage plastic parts.

Code: GC594/GC595/GC596

ABS inklapbare rechthoekige bankettafel

Montage-instructies:

1.		Verwijder de verpakking en zet de tafel onderste bo ven op de vloer.
2.	Klap de poten van het midden van de tafel open in de verticale positie.	
3.		Schuif de veiligheidsbeugels over de scharnierdelen van de poten
4.	Zet de tafel rechtop.	

Deze tafel is heeft een maximaal draag vermogen van 200 kg verdeelde last.

Reiniging

Gebruik een zachte doek of spons met warm zeepwater om de tafel te reinigen. Gebruik een zachte doek met mineraal spiritus om kauwgum of plakbandresten te verwijderen. Gebruik een reinigingsmiddel of beschermingsmiddel voor plastic om de oorspronke lijke glans van het tafelblad te behouden. Gebruik nooit reinigingsmiddelen, wassen of oplosmiddelen met bijtende bestanddelen aangezien dit de plastic onderdelen kan beschadigen.

Code : GC594/GC595/GC596

Table de banquet rectangulaire pliante ABS

Montage

1.		Retirer la table de son emballage et la poser face contre terre.
2.	Déplier les deux pieds en les levant du centre de la table jusqu'à ce qu'ils soient à la verticale.	
3.		Faire glisser les supports de sécurité sur la charnière des pieds.
4.	Retourner la table.	

Cette table peut supporter un poids maximum distribué de 200 kg.

Nettoyage

L'article doit être nettoyé avec du savon doux, de l'eau tiède et un chiffon doux ou une éponge. Retirer toute trace de chewing-gum ou de ruban adhésif avec un chiffon doux et des essences minérales. Afin de raviver l'éclat d'origine de la surface, utiliser un produit nettoyant / protecteur du plastique. Ne jamais utiliser de produits nettoyants, de cires ou de solvants abrasifs pour ne pas endommager les pièces en plastique.

Codes GC594, GC595 und GC596 Rechteckiger ABS-Bankett-Klapptisch

Aufbauanleitung

1.		Tisch aus der Verpackung nehmen und mit der Oberseite der Tischplatte auf den Boden legen.
2.	Beide Beine in der Tischmitte anfassen und anheben, so dass sie senkrecht hochstehen.	
3.		Die Sicherheitshalterungen über die Scharniere an den Beinen schieben.
4.	Den Tisch auf die Beine stellen.	

Der Tisch kann maximal 200 kg verteiltes Gewicht tragen.

Reinigen

Allgemeine Reinigungsaufgaben können mit milder Seife, warmem Wasser und einem weichen Tuch oder Schwamm durchgeführt werden. Zum Entfernen von Kaugummi oder Klebstoffresten Lackbenzin auf ein weiches Tuch geben. Um den ursprünglichen Glanz der Oberfläche zurückzubringen, ein Reinigungs-/Schutzmittel für Kunststoff verwenden. Niemals aggressive Reinigungsmittel, Wachs oder Lösungsmittel verwenden, da diese die Kunststoffteile beschädigen könnten.

Codice: GC594/GC595/GC596

Tavolo rettangolare per banchetti pieghevole in ABS

Istruzioni di montaggio

1.		<p>Rimuovere il tavolo dall'imballaggio e posizionarlo sul pavimento a faccia in giù.</p>
2.	<p>Sollevare in posizione verticale entrambe le gambe estraendole dal centro del tavolo.</p>	
3.		<p>Fare scorrere le staffe di supporto di sicurezza in posizione sopra la parte incernierata delle gambe.</p>
4.	<p>Collocare il tavolo sulle proprie gambe.</p>	

Il tavolo può sostenere un peso massimo di 200 kg di carico distribuito.




Pulizia

La pulizia generale può essere eseguita con sapone non aggressivo, acqua calda e un panno o una spugna morbidi. Per rimuovere gomme da masticare o residui di nastro adesivo, utilizzare acqua ragia su un panno morbido. Per ripristinare l'originale lucentezza della superficie, utilizzare un prodotto detergente/protettivo per la plastica. Non utilizzare detersivi abrasivi, cere o solventi che possono danneggiare le parti in plastica.

Código: GC594/GC595/GC596

Mesa rectangular de banquete plegable ABS

Instrucciones de montaje

1.		Sacar la mesa del embalaje y colocar la superficie del tablero boca abajo sobre el suelo.
2.	Levantar las dos patas tirando hacia arriba y hacia afuera desde el centro de la mesa, hasta la posición vertical.	
3.		Deslizar los soportes de seguridad en su posición sobre la bisagra de las patas
4.	Girar la mesa sobre sus patas.	





Esta mesa puede soportar un peso máximo de carga distribuida de 200 kg.

Limpieza

Puede realizar la limpieza general con detergente suave, agua templada y un paño o esponja suave. Para retirar restos de chicles o de cinta adhesiva, usar algún disolvente derivado del petróleo sobre un paño suave. Para devolver el brillo original de la superficie, usar un limpiador/protector para plástico. Nunca se deben utilizar limpiadores con contenido abrasivo, ceras o disolventes, ya que pueden dañar las piezas de plástico.

Código GC594, GC595 e GC596 Mesa rectangular dobrável ABS

Instruções de montagem:

1.		Retire a mesa da embalagem e coloque-a sobre o chão.
2.	Levante as duas pernas, puxando-as para cima e para fora a partir do centro da mesa, endireitando-as.	
3.		Desli ze os apoios de suporte de segurança para a posição correcta sobre a dobradiça das pernas
4.	Rode a mesa e coloque-a sobre as pernas.	

Esta mesa tem capacidade para suportar um peso máximo de 200 kg com a carga distribuída.

Limpeza

A limpeza geral pode ser efectuada com um sabão suave, água morna e um pano ou esponja macios. Para retirar resíduos de pastilha elástica ou fita-cola, utilize álcool mineral num pano macio. Para devolver o brilho original à superfície, utilize um produto de limpeza/protecção para plásticos. Nunca utilize produtos de limpeza abrasivos, com ceras ou solventes porque podem danificar as peças em plástico.

BOLERO



UK	0845 146 2887	Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 8TB United Kingdom
NL	0800 – 29 1 29	
	040 – 2628080	
FR	0800 - 29 2 29	
	01 60 34 28 80	
DE	0800 – 1860806	
IT	N/A	
ES	901-100 133	
PT	vendas@nisbets.pt	
AU	1300 225 960	15 Badgally Road, Campbelltown, 2560, NSW, Australia